FII	F	NO.	109	-25

PROPOSAL FOR

August 28, 2025

1

Fluorosilicic Acid for the Department of Public Utilities			nt of Public Utilities	BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK		1 ADDENDUM	NOTES
Pencco	5%	#1-\$1,421,000.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
<u>Univar Solutions</u>	5%	#1-\$700,000.00 2#-\$1,400,000.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	BOND NOT ON CITY DOCS
Alexander Chemicals	5%	#1-\$979,650.00 #2-\$1,959,300.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Brenntag Northeast	5%	#1-\$1,312,50.00	ADDENDUM NOT INCLUDED	

FILE NO. 107-25		PROPOSAL FOR		August 28, 2025		
	Wood Poles 2025 for the Department of Public Utilities			BUYER- J. Gilliam		
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES		
Huxford Pole and Timber	NO BOND	\$731,296.00		AFFIDAVIT NOT NOTARIZED, NO BOND, NO BID FORM, WHITE OUT ON SOI		
Anixter/Wesco		\$742,497.89		BID FORM NOT SIGNED		
Echo Electric	5%	\$797,772.00				
		•				
Stella Jones	5%	\$847,390.72				

CHE	MO	99-25	
PILE	NU.	99-25	

PROPOSAL FOR

August 28, 2025

				August 20, E025
	Tranformers & Accessories 2025 for the Department of Public Utilities			BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER Premier Transformers LLC	BOND/CHECK \$203,5260.00	PRICE \$4,070,519.99	1 ADDENDUM ADDENDUM NOT INCLUDED	NOTES
ULS Corporate INC	5%	\$1,895,666.35	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Echo Electric	5%	SEE BID	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Larson Electric	NO BOND	\$12,703,129.11	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Anixter/Wesco	5%	\$5,262,465.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	BID FORM NOT SIGNED
Van Tran Transformers	5%	\$4,458,400.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Rose imports	\$18,295.00	SEE BID	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	
Shihlin	\$25,000.00	\$1,580,420.00	ADDENDUM INCLUDED	

FILE NO. 112-25	PROPOSAL FOR			August 28, 2025
	Extermination Ser	vices for Bed Bug Assi	stance Program for the Department of Public Utilities	BUYER- S. Decker
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
Speed Exterminating	\$2800.00	SEE DOD DO		